

**PIMA COUNTY REGIONAL WASTEWATER  
RECLAMATION DEPARTMENT**

**PROJECT:** Water Consumption Data

**CONTRACTOR:** Oro Valley

**CONTRACT NO.:** CT-WW-13\*\*456

**CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.:** Three (3)

**CONTRACT**

**NO.** CT-WW-13-456

**AMENDMENT NO.** 03

This number must appear on all  
invoices, correspondence and  
documents pertaining to this  
contract.

**ORIG. CONTRACT TERM:** 07/01/2012 - 06/30/2014

**TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT:** 06/30/2016

**TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT:** 06/30/2017

**ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT:** \$215,000.00

**PRIOR AMENDMENTS:** \$645,000.00

**AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT:** \$215,000.00

**REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:** \$1,075,000.00

**INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT**

WHEREAS, COUNTY and TOWN entered into An Intergovernmental Agreement ("IGA") as referenced above; and

WHEREAS, TOWN and COUNTY, pursuant to Paragraph 4 - Term, have agreed to exercise the third of three options to extend the IGA term for a period of one year; and

WHEREAS, TOWN and COUNTY have agreed to increase the IGA payment amount to allow for the continued provision of water consumption data during the extended term of the IGA.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

**CHANGE:** PARAGRAPH 4 - TERM:

From: "... shall terminate on the 30<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016..."

To: "... shall terminate on the 30<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2017..."

**CHANGE:** PARAGRAPH 3 - FINANCING:

From: **Financing.** For the services described in Exhibit A (Scope), County agrees to pay Town and Town agrees to offset against amounts owed County, a monthly administrative and billing fee of \$0.98 per month, per account from July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2016. Such fees will reimburse Town for the cost of billing and collection services based on the current number of 17288 accounts and the projected growth of 340 accounts per year. Total payment to Town under this IGA will not exceed \$215,000.00 annually

To: **Financing.** For the services described in Exhibit A (Scope), County agrees to pay Town and Town agrees to offset against amounts owed County, a monthly administrative and billing fee of \$0.98 per month, per account from